
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 11/30/21 06:44AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE215366311/29/21  07:07PM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD

ARRESTED: ROGERS, KENNETH W  M/B  Age: 64.00  City: BELVIDERE IL

False Alarm

BE215364711/29/21  05:27PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

Probation or Parole Violation

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

BE215362211/29/21  11:59AM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OLYMPIAN BLVD & VINE ST

ARRESTED: STREGE, ALEXANDER CHARLES  M/W  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE215360711/29/21  09:35AM KELLEY J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Drug/Alcohol Overdose

BE215359511/29/21  05:12AM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHOPIERE RD

Drug/Alcohol Overdose

BE215358211/28/21  11:30PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE215356811/28/21  09:48PM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 17.00  Height: '  "  Weight: 0.00lbs.

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI



Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE215356511/28/21  09:03PM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 17.00  Height: '  "  Weight: 0.00lbs.

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Probation or Parole Violation

BE215355911/28/21  07:54PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

ARRESTED: WILLIAMS, KELLY JEAN  F/W  Age: 44.00  City: TOWN SPR VALLEY WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Abuse Repeater

CPS Referral

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE215352511/28/21  10:05AM KELLEY J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHERIDAN AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 29.00  Height: 5'07"  Weight: 160.00lbs.

Animal Problem

BE215352111/28/21  08:42AM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 POOLE CT S

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE215352011/28/21  07:50AM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

STOLEN:  Firearm

Assault, No Weap, Agg Injury

Child Abuse Simple

Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE215351611/28/21  04:37AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 1&2 EUCLID AV

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 31.00  Height: 6'00"  Weight: 155.00lbs.

JUVENILE SUSPECT:  M/W  Height: 5'09"  Weight: 140.00lbs.

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE215351411/28/21  03:59AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

False Alarm

BE215349711/28/21  12:02AM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LEE LA

Theft, Prop, Pocket-Picking

BE215349511/27/21  11:51PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD



False Alarm

BE215345211/27/21  02:23PM KELLEY J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E RIDGE RD

Found Property

BE215342411/27/21  10:08AM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST

Theft, Veh, Automobile

BE215341811/27/21  09:04AM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TENTH ST

Recovered Stolen Veh

BE215341311/27/21  06:10AM STEC Z

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 YATES AV


	Media Report
	BE2153663
	BE2153663

	BE2153647
	BE2153622
	BE2153622

	BE2153607
	BE2153595
	BE2153582
	BE2153568
	BE2153568

	BE2153565
	BE2153565

	BE2153559
	BE2153559

	BE2153525
	BE2153525

	BE2153521
	BE2153520
	BE2153520
	BE2153520
	BE2153520



	BE2153516
	BE2153516

	BE2153514
	BE2153497
	BE2153495
	BE2153452
	BE2153424
	BE2153418
	BE2153413


