



Media Report

11/30/21 06:44AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

OWI Alcohol or Drugs					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
11/29/21 07:07PM	CRANSTON RD	BE2153663	BAILEY R		
ARRESTED: ROGERS, KENNETH W M/B Age: 64.00 City: BELVIDERE IL					
False Alarm					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
11/29/21 05:27PM	EIGHTH ST	BE2153647	MIELKE J		
Probation or Parole Vic	alation				
Cont Subs, Possess, P					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
11/29/21 11:59AM	OLYMPIAN BLVD & VINE ST	BE2153622	MIELKE J		
ARRESTED: STREGE	, ALEXANDER CHARLES M/W Age: 27.0	00 City: BELOIT WI			
Destruct/Damage/Vanc	alize Prop				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
11/29/21 09:35AM	WIS AV	BE2153607	KELLEY J		
Drug/Alcohol Overdose	2				
•					
Date/time of report 11/29/21 05:12AM	Street of Occurrence SHOPIERE RD	CAD Number BE2153595	Primary Officer MILLER CL		
11/29/21 03.12AW		DE2100000			
Drug/Alcohol Overdose	9				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
11/28/21 11:30PM	W GRAND AV	BE2153582	DELGADO M		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
11/28/21 09:48PM	MILW RD	BE2153568	BAILEY R		
SUSPECT: F/B Age: 17.00 Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs.					
WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI					

Disorderly Conduct					
Destruct/Damage/Vand	dalize Prop				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
11/28/21 09:03PM	MILW RD	BE2153565	BAILEY R		
SUSPECT: F/B Age:	17.00 Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs.				
WALMART, 2785 MILV	V RD, BELOIT WI				
Deck ation on Decale 1/	- 1- Alexa				
Probation or Parole Vie					
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer		
11/28/21 07:54PM	E GRAND AV	BE2153559	ROCHA J		
ARRESTED: WILLIAM	IS, KELLY JEAN F/W Age: 44.00 City: T	JWN SPR VALLEY WI			
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		Domestic Abuse Repeater		
Disorderly Conduct			CPS Referral		
Disordeny Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
11/28/21 10:05AM	SHERIDAN AV	BE2153525	KELLEY J		
	29.00 Height: 5'07" Weight: 160.00lbs.				
Animal Problem					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
11/28/21 08:42AM	POOLE CT S	BE2153521	ROBINSON L		
Theft, Prop, From Mote	or ven				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
11/28/21 07:50AM	PORTER AV	BE2153520	MIELKE J		
STOLEN: Firearm					
Assault, No Weap, Ag	a Iniurv		Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon		
Child Abuse Simple	5 ··· · · · · ·		Amed/ose Dangerous Weapon		
	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Driver Officer		
Date/time of report 11/28/21 04:37AM	1&2 EUCLID AV	CAD Number BE2153516	Primary Officer MUELLER A		
		822100010	MOLLEINA		
SUSPECT: M/W Age: 31.00 Height: 6'00" Weight: 155.00lbs. JUVENILE SUSPECT: M/W Height: 5'09" Weight: 140.00lbs.					
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
11/28/21 03:59AM	HIGHLAND AV	BE2153514	MUELLER A		
False Alarm					
Date/time of report 11/28/21 12:02AM	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2153497	Primary Officer BAILEY R		
11/20/21 IZ.UZAW		DL2100431	DAILETR		
Theft, Prop, Pocket-Picking					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
11/27/21 11:51PM	CRANSTON RD	BE2153495	HOEFS C		

False Alarm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/27/21 02:23PM	E RIDGE RD	BE2153452	KELLEY J
Found Dronorth			
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/27/21 10:08AM	BLUFF ST	BE2153424	ROBINSON L
Theft, Veh, Automobile			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/27/21 09:04AM	TENTH ST	BE2153418	OXENREIDER B
Recovered Stolen Veh			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
11/27/21 06:10AM	YATES AV	BE2153413	STEC Z
Date/time of report			